LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/AIG22002680/TTY3E2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 20/05/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: LIYAKATHALI HUMAYUNKABEER Policy No: 1900103712

Date of Loss: 12/03/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  0422096222SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: FBP7162L

Make & Model: YAMAHA AEROX GDR155A, 155cc CVT ABS Engine No: G3JBE0104775

Reg. Date: 28/05/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: MH3SG4640KJ055893
Colour: Maroon Odometer: 56174 km

Engine Capacity: 155 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$9,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 110/80 R14 Rear Tyre Size: 140/70 R14
Front Left Side: IRC 5 mm Rear Left Side: IRC 5 mm
Front Right Side: 0 mm Rear Right Side: 0 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 3,564.30 1,838.20 1,726.10 48.43
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,630.00 550.00 1,080.00 66.26
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 5,194.30 2,388.20 2,806.10 54.02
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 1,900.00
- Excess (S$) 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 4,894.30 1,600.00 3,294.30 67.31
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 342.60 112.00 230.60 67.31
Nett Amount (S$) 5,236.90 1,712.00 3,524.90 67.31
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 23/03/2022
Bike Production (HQ)
Date Inspected: 05/04/2022 Inspected At: No 610 Serangoon Road
Singapore 218216
Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and

ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1 2 *FRONT MUDGUARD LABEL ABS
2 1 *FRONT MUDGUARD

3 1 *WHEEL AXLE

4 1 *LEFT FORK ASSY

5 1 *STEERING STEM

6 2 *STEERING STEM BEARING
7 1 *HANDLE BAR

8 1 *IU BRACKET

9 1 *BRAKE LEVER LEFT

10 1 *BALANCER LEFT

1 1 *LEFT HANDLE GRIP

12 1 *LEFT VIEW MIRROR

13 1 *LEFT BODY COVER LABEL
14 1 *LEFT BODY COVER AMBLEM
15 1 *LEFT BODY COVER

16 1 *LEFT FLOORSTEP UNDER
17 1 *LEFT FLOOR STEP

18 1 *AIRBOX ASSY

19 1 *LEFT ENGINE COVER

20 1 *EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD

21 1 *EXHAUST ASSEMBLY

22 1 *SIDE STAND

23 1 *MAIN STAND

24 1 *ERP IU

25 1 *FRONT SPORT RIM

26 1 *HEADLAMP ASSY

(Supplementary)

27 2 *SIDE BLACK COVER
(Supplementary)

28 1 *CENTER COVER
(Supplementary)

29 1 *FRONT MUDGUARD REAR SIDE
(Supplementary)

30 1 *LEFT SIDE COVER
(Supplementary)

31 1 *STEP RUBBER LEFT
(Supplementary)

32 1 *LOWER HEADLIGHT COVER

(Supplementary)
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Necessary

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Cut

Cut

Cut

Cut

Necessary
Necessary

Cut

Cut

Cut

Not Necessary
Cut

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Not Necessary
Cracked

Deformed
Deformed
Deformed
Deformed
Torn

Cracked

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

15.00FL
98.00 FL
65.00 FL
395.00 FL
220.00 FL
90.00FL
145.00 FL
35.00FL
48.00 FL
35.00FL
29.00FL
58.00 FL
45.00 FL
35.00FL
125.00 FL
95.00 FL
120.00 FL
145.00 FL
115.00 FL
95.00 FL
399.00 FL
65.00 FL
115.00 FL
157.00FS
350.00FS
275.00FL

130.00 FL
95.00FL
75.00 FL

125.00 FL
45.00 FL

65.00 FL

3,904.00
339.70

3,564.30

Amount

*15.00 FL
*98.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*145.00 FL
*-FL
*48.00 FL
*35.00 FL
*29.00 FL
*58.00 FL
*45.00 FL
*35.00 FL
*125.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*120.00 FL
*-FL
*115.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*157.00FS
*-FS
*275.00 FL

*130.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*75.00 FL

*125.00 FL
*45.00 FL

*65.00 FL

2,025.00
186.80

1,838.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

TOWING CHARGES

REPLACE, REALIGN AND ADJUST ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS,
CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM

TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND BALANCE FRONT WHEEL RIM
TO KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS & BODY BALANCING

TO REMOVE/REFIT, REPLACE (IF DAMAGE) CHECK AND
STRAIGHTEN FRONT FORK TUBES

SUPPLEMANTARY LABOUR

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New

New
New
New

New

Repairer's

100.00
700.00

120.00
380.00
180.00

150.00

1,630.00

Amount

100.00
300.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

150.00

550.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



