#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG22002680/TTY3E2

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 20/05/2022

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: LIYAKATHALI HUMAYUNKABEER Policy No: 1900103712

Date of Loss: 12/03/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 0422096222SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: FBP7162L

Make & Model: YAMAHA AEROX GDR155A, 155cc CVT ABS Engine No: G3J8E0104775

Reg. Date: 28/05/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: MH3SG4640KJ055893

Colour: Maroon Odometer: 56174 km

Engine Capacity: 155 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$9,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 110/80 R14 Rear Tyre Size: 140/70 R14
Front Left Side: IRC 5 mm
Front Right Side: 0 mm Rear Right Side: 0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,564.30	1,838.20	1,726.10	48.43
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,630.00	550.00	1,080.00	66.26
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,194.30	2,388.20	2,806.10	54.02
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,900.00		
- Excess (S\$)	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
(S\$)	4,894.30	1,600.00	3,294.30	67.31
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	342.60	112.00	230.60	67.31
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,236.90	1,712.00	3,524.90	67.31

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 23/03/2022

Bike Production (HQ)

Date Inspected: 05/04/2022 Inspected At: No 610 Serangoon Road

Singapore 218216

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

## **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	2	*FRONT MUDGUARD LABEL ABS	Necessary	15.00 FL	*15.00 F
2	1	*FRONT MUDGUARD	Cut	98.00 FL	*98.00 F
3	1	*WHEEL AXLE	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*- FI
ļ.	1	*LEFT FORK ASSY	Not Necessary	395.00 FL	*- FI
5	1	*STEERING STEM	Not Necessary	220.00 FL	*- FI
3	2	*STEERING STEM BEARING	Not Necessary	90.00 FL	*- FI
7	1	*HANDLE BAR	Bent	145.00 FL	*145.00 FI
3	1	*IU BRACKET	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*- F
9	1	*BRAKE LEVER LEFT	Cut	48.00 FL	*48.00 FI
10	1	*BALANCER LEFT	Cut	35.00 FL	*35.00 FI
11	1	*LEFT HANDLE GRIP	Cut	29.00 FL	*29.00 FI
12	1	*LEFT VIEW MIRROR	Cut	58.00 FL	*58.00 FI
13	1	*LEFT BODY COVER LABEL	Necessary	45.00 FL	*45.00 FI
14	1	*LEFT BODY COVER AMBLEM	Necessary	35.00 FL	*35.00 FI
15	1	*LEFT BODY COVER	Cut	125.00 FL	*125.00 FI
16	1	*LEFT FLOORSTEP UNDER	Cut	95.00 FL	*95.00 FI
17	1	*LEFT FLOOR STEP	Cut	120.00 FL	*120.00 FI
18	1	*AIRBOX ASSY	Not Necessary	145.00 FL	*- FI
19	1	*LEFT ENGINE COVER	Cut	115.00 FL	*115.00 FI
20	1	*EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Cut	95.00 FL	*95.00 FI
21	1	*EXHAUST ASSEMBLY	Not Necessary	399.00 FL	*- Fl
22	1	*SIDE STAND	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	<del>-</del>
23	1	*MAIN STAND	Not Necessary	115.00 FL	*- Fl
24	1	*ERP IU	Cut	157.00 FS	*157.00 FS
25	1	*FRONT SPORT RIM	Not Necessary	350.00 FS	*- F\$
26	1	*HEADLAMP ASSY (Supplementary)	Cracked	275.00 FL	*275.00 FI
27	2	*SIDE BLACK COVER (Supplementary)	Deformed	130.00 FL	*130.00 FI
28	1	*CENTER COVER (Supplementary)	Deformed	95.00 FL	*95.00 FI
29	1	*FRONT MUDGUARD REAR SIDE (Supplementary)	Deformed	75.00 FL	*75.00 FI
30	1	*LEFT SIDE COVER (Supplementary)	Deformed	125.00 FL	*125.00 FI
31	1	*STEP RUBBER LEFT (Supplementary)	Torn	45.00 FL	*45.00 FI
32	1	*LOWER HEADLIGHT COVER (Supplementary)	Cracked	65.00 FL	*65.00 FI
==Fra	nchise part. S=Spcl	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	3,904.00	2,025.00
		- List Item Discount o	on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	339.70	186.80
			Total Parts (S\$)	3,564.30	1,838.20
		Report was unsubmitte	d during this print-out.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## **Recommended Labour**

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
1	TOWING CHARGES	New	100.00	100.00
2	REPLACE, REALIGN AND ADJUST ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	New	700.00	300.00
3	TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND BALANCE FRONT WHEEL RIM	New	120.00	0.00
4	TO KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS & BODY BALANCING	New	380.00	0.00
5	TO REMOVE/REFIT, REPLACE (IF DAMAGE) CHECK AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT FORK TUBES	New	180.00	0.00
6	SUPPLEMANTARY LABOUR	New	150.00	150.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		1,630.00	550.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >